9¥

7 252135-N2
29 201460-MN8

CO~NOOAPRWN=

Puc. 12. MacnonpuemMHuk 1 macisibiii Hacoc (1010 u 1011)
Fig. 12. Oil intake and oil pump (1010 and 1011)

451M-1011009-02
21-1011066-b
258615

451M-1009074
21-1011086-A
417.1011082
252135-M2

250511-M8 | \
250511-n29‘/ 1‘9

|
5

451 M-1o11ozoh
11-6606-5
451M-1011015
4146.1011032-10
451M-1011040
21-1011042-6
4146.1011032
258937-
451M-1011062
451M-1011058

451M-1011065
451M-1011052-20

451M-1011071-01
201426-MN2
451M-1011051-11
451M-1010042
451M-1010046
451M-1010045

451M-1011065

252135-M2
1008014



LY

|10 =
=GR ||| | (7 ‘ 3160-1013010-10
- 21011012005 o T ‘gﬂ_@! R o ,

B A 5 vqh

" e—" \ : A= 354802-M29

3160-1013064-10

3160-1013063-10

250508-M29

2 3151-1013140

3 3151-1013140-01 252134-MN2

3160-1013062

201422-N29

451M-1002183

451M-1002181

417.1002184

6 3160-1013099

Puc. 13. ®uiabtp ounctku Macia (1012) u paguatop Macisiabiii (1013)
Fig. 13. Oil filter (1012) and oil radiator (1013)



8¥

1] 2 | 3 4 516 | 7] 8 | 10
13 4 3160-1013100 | 1 - | Inanr noaBoAsIMiA Inlet hose
5 354801-I1 459982 4205 1 1 - 1 Iryuep Union
6 3160-1013099 1 1 - 1 IInaHT oTBOASILIMIA Outlet hose
7 3160-1013010-10 1 1 - 1 PaguaTop MaciistHbIi B cOope Oil radiator in assy
8 354802-1129 459982 4203 2 2 - 2 Ltyuep 1/4" x18 npsimoit Straight union 1/4"x18
9 3160-1013064-10 | 1 - | KpoHiuTeiin geBblit L.h. bracket
10 3160-1013063-10 1 1 - 1 KpoHiureiin npaBblii R.h. bracket
11 250508-1129 6 6 - 6  Taiika M6 Nut M6
12 252134-T12 6 6 - 6  Iaii6a 6 Washer 6
13 3160-1013062 6 6 - 6  Ckoba Clamp
14 201422-1129 6 6 - 6  Bonr M6x25 Bolt M6x25
15 451M-1002183 456321 1621 1 1 - 1 [lai16a 18 cnermanbHast Special washer 18
16  451M-1002181 456321 1619 1 1 - 1 ITyep kpaHa MacJISTHOTO paxuaTopa Oil radiator cock union
17 417.1002184 1 1 - 1 tyuep maTyrka qaBjieHUs Macia Oil pressure transmitter union
IMoarpynna 1014. BenTuasinusa kaprepa
Subgroup 1014. Crankcase Ventilation
14 1 451M-1014015 459973 3053 1 1 - 1 [ nmuibKa crienraabHast Special stud
2 417.1014070 1 1 - 1 Perynsarop paspexeHust B coope Vacuum regulator in assy
3 250511-T18 459553 9056 2 2 - 2 Taiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
4 250511-T129** 459553 1056 2 2 - 2 Taiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
5 451M-1003086 456321 1405 2 2 - 2 Ilaii6a 8,5 Washer 8.5
6  417.1014074 1 1 - 1 [TnactuHa Strip
7 417.1014071-01 1 1 - 1 Kopnyc Body
8  417.1014073 1 1 - 1 MpyxuHa Spring
9 417.1014090 1 1 - 1 [uacdparma Diaphragm
10  417.1014075 | | - | Tpoxnanka Gasket
11 417.1014072 1 1 - 1 Kppiika Cover
12 417.1014076 6 6 - 6  Illaii6a crormopHas Stop washer
13 617211 6 6 - 6 Bunt M5x4 Screw M5x4
14 31604-1014086 - - 1 - [InaHr ciuBHOK Drain hose
15 31512-1104110 4543211732 - 2 2 - Xowmyr Clamp
16 252004-I129 459811 1202 - - 1 - [1aii6a 6 Washer 6
17 201418-1129 459346 1504 - - 1 - Bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16
18  31604-1014088 - - 1 - [lepexomHuk Reducer
19 20-32/12-C7TW1 - - 4 - XOMyT YepBAYHBII Worm clamp
20 31604-1014080 - - 1 - LInaHr BBITSKHOM Outlet hose
21 31604-1014010 - - 1 - Perynsitop paspexeHust Vacuum regulator
22 31604-1014081 - - 1 - MacnootaenuTenab Oil separator



6F

31604-1014081
31604-1014085
31512-1014090 ==
Frervlod i 3 W
: <L S

31604-1014138-01 =N
31512-1014090 Fe=:Y

469-1014076

15 31512-1104110 5521 31604-1014010

19 20-32/12-C7WA1
20 31604-1014080
19 20-32/112-C7WA1

34 469-1014075

31604-1014088
201418-M29
252004-M29
31512-1104110
31604-1014086
617211
417.1014076—

33 20-32/9C6W1

32 420.1014075

31 417.1002110

30 414.1002120

29 417.1002116

417.1014072
10 417.1014075
417.1014090
417.1014073
417.1014071-01
417.1014074
250511-N29
250511-N8
451M-1003086
250511-M29
250511-N8
417.1014070—
451M-1014015

\\\/@;

V7

S2NOARAOARON®O

Puc. 14. Bentwisiuus kaprepa (1014)
Fig. 14. Crankcase ventilation (1014)



W
o

1] 2 ] 3 4 s e [ 7] 8 9 10
14 23 31604-1014085 - - 1 - InaHr oTBOAALLMI Outlet hose
24 31512-1014090 4543211726 - 2 2 - Xomyr Clamp
25 250608-1129 459553 1254 - - 1 - laiika M6 Nut M6
26 252154-T12 459816 6005 - - 1 - [aii6a 6 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 6
27  31604-1014138-01 - - 1 - KpoHITeitH KperuieH!sl MacJIOOTAE TUTEST Oil separator bracket
28  469-1014076 454316 2707 - 1 - - LInaHr BBHITSKHOM Outlet hose
29 417.1002116 2 2 - 2 IMpoknanka KpbIIKY KJIamaHHON KOPOOKHU Valve box cover gasket
30 414.1002120 456321 1772 1 1 - 1 Inunbka M8x1x45 Stud M8x1x45
31 417.1002110 1 1 - 1 Kpsitiika KopoOKu TosKaTeneit Tappet box cover
32 420.1014075 1 - - 1 LLnaHr BBITSKHOM Hose
33 20-32/9 C6W1 2 - - 2 XOMYT YepBSYHBI1 Worm clamp
34 469-1014075 45 4316 2706 - 1 - - IInaHr coeTMHUTENbHBIN Connection hose
* - I komriektauyu asurateneit 42007.1000400, 42107.1000400-10, 42107.1000400-30 1 42137.1000400
To equip the engines 42007.1000400, 42107.1000400-10, 42107.1000400-30 and 42137.1000400
Moarpynna 1015. YerpoiicTBa nycKoBbie NoAOrpeBaTeibHbIe
Subgroup 1015. Water Heaters
15 1 3160-1015012* 1 1 - 1 He3zaBrcuMBblil yHUBEpCATbHBII Independent universal water heater B7W

31604-1015012*

3160-1015073
31604-1015073
3160-1015090
3160-1015075
3160-1015200
3160-1015311
3160-1015274
3160-1015208-30
31604-1015208
3160-1015213-30
3160-1015074
31604-1015074
3160-1015025
3160-1015413
250608-T129
252004-1129
31512-1104110
3160-1015076

45 3149 2667

45 3149 2668

453149 1730

459553 1254
459811 1205
454321 1732

—_
[
1

- - 1
6 6 6
2 2 2
4 4 4
1 1 1
2 2 2
1 1 -
- - 1
1 1 1
1 1 -
- - 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
2 2 2
2 2 2
1 1 1
1 1 1

—

—_— N = NN

—_ — NN = —

OTOMMTENb-TIOAOrpeBaTe b B7TW

HesaBucuMbril yHUBepCcaTbHBIN
oTonuTeab-nogaorpesareab J17W

LmaHr XXUIKOCTHBI!

[InaHr XUAKOCTHBIA

XOMYT YepBsSIUHBI

[IaHT TOTUTMBHBII

XOMYT TOTUIMBOIIPOBOA

TpyOka TorIMBHAS

XomyTt

KpoHITeitH KperieHUsT OTOMUTESI-TIooTpeBaTeIst
KpoH1uTeitH KperieHUs1 OTONUTEIsI-TIO0TpeBaTes
KpoH1iTeitH HU>KHUI OTOMUTEISI-TIOI0TpeBaTe st
[InaHr XUAKOCTHBIA

LLInaHr XUAKOCTHBIN

INepexomHUK TOTUTMBHBII

Bub6pouszonstop

laiika M6

[laii6a 6

XOMYT YepBSIUHBII

[IaHT TOTUTMBHBIN

Independent universal water heater B7TW

Hose for liquid

Hose for liquid

Worm clamp

Fuel hose

Fuel pipe line clamp

Fuel pipe

Clamp

Water heater mounting bracket
Water heater mounting bracket
Water heater lower bracket
Hose for liquid

Hose for ligiud

Fuel reducer

Vibration damper

Nut M6

Washer 6

Worm clamp

Fuel hose



